NOTICE OF TRUSTEES SALE

"Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately."

DATE: December 31, 2019

DEED OF TRUST:

DATE: March 17, 2018

GRANTOR GYCE LEE SHANE BOWLIN & CHRISTOPHER JAMES EDWARD WARE

TRUSTEE: DAVID B. SCHEFFLER

BENEFICIARY: 1701 BINGLE, LLC D/B/AVENTURE PROPERTIES

COUNTY WHERE PROPERTY IS LOCATED: Liberty

RECORDED IN: Document # 2018015284 of the Real Property Records of Liberty County, Texas.

PROPERTY: BEING LOT ONE (1), SECTION TWO (2) OF INDIAN RIDGE SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION IN LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 9, PAGE 160 PLAT RECORDS OF LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS, MOBILE HOME PFS0523531

NOTE:

DATE:	March 17, 2018	
AMOUNT:	Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and No Cents (\$66,400.00)	
MAKER:	GYCE LEE SHAN	E BOWLIN & CHRISTOPHER JAMES EDWARD WARE
PAYEE:	1701 BINGLE, LLC	C D/B/AVENTURE PROPERTIES
HOLDER and BE	NEFICIARY:	1701 BINGLE, LLC D/B/AVENTURE PROPERTIES 10200 HEMPSTEAD ROAD, SUITE 1-H HOUSTON, TX 77092

SENDER OF NOTICE: DA VID B. SCHEFFLER 10200 HEMPSTEAD ROAD, SUITE 1-H HOUSTON, TX 77092

DATE OF SALE OF PROPERTY: Tuesday, FEBRUARY 4th, 2020

EARLIEST TIME OF SALE OF PROPERTY: 10:00 a.m.

PLACE OF SALE OF PROPERTY: Front steps of the Liberty County Courthouse, Liberty County, Texas.

Because of default in performance of the obligation of the Deed of Trust and the Note, Trustee will sell the Property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified to satisfy the debts secured by the Deed of Trust. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within (3) hours after that time.

DLB

DAVID B. SCHEFFLER

STATE OF TEXAS	§
	§
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David B. Scheffler known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on December 31, 2019



NOTARY P JBLIC STATE OF TEXAS esenia Deteón 4.210.23

After recording return to:

DAVID B. SCHEFFLER 10200 HEMPSTEAD ROAD, SUITE 1-H HOUSTON, TX 77092

at 10:08 FILED

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

Pursuant to authority conferred upon me by that certain Deed of Trust executed by YOLANDA RIVERA HERNANDEZ of Liberty County, Texas, dated July 16, 2018, and duly recorded in Clerks File Number2018017190, of the Official Public Records of Liberty County, Texas, I will, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust, in order to satisfy the indebtedness secured thereby and at the request of the holder of said indebtedness, default having been made in the payment thereof, sell on *Tuesday, February 4, 2020*, (that being the first Tuesday of said month), at public auction to the highest bidder for cash before the front steps (1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas) south side of the courthouse of Liberty County, Texas, in Liberty, Texas, the hereinafter described real property. The sale will begin no earlier than 10:00 o'clock a.m. on such day and will be conducted within the three (3) hour period following such time. Said real property is located in Liberty County, Texas, and is described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Five (5), Block One (1) of Woodway III Subdivision, a subdivision located in the Joseph Dugat Survey, Abstract 175, according to the map recorded in Volume 8, Page 225, of the Map Records of Liberty County, Texas.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD "AS IS" AND "WITH ALL FAULTS". ANY CONVEYANCE TO THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE EXPRESSLY MADE SUBJECT TO ALL VALID AND SUBSISTING COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAY, EXCEPTIONS, RESERVATIONS AND AD VALOREM TAXES DUE UPON OR AFFECTING THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY.

at 10:30 FILED A M

JAN -3 2020 LEE H. CHAMBERS CONTY-CLERK, LIPERTY COUNTY, TEXAS BY LULLUT LIPERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Executed the Ind day of January 2020. Jaime Carter Trustee

ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF TRUSTEE

Jaime Carter & Associates Jaime Carter 312 Main Liberty, Texas 77575 936-336-5776

c

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

c

Pursuant to authority conferred upon me by that certain Deed of Trust executed by GILBERTO E. FLORES of Liberty County, Texas, dated September 9 2019, and duly recorded in Clerks File Number 2019023788, of the Official Public Records of Liberty County, Texas, I will, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust, in order to satisfy the indebtedness secured thereby and at the request of the holder of said indebtedness, default having been made in the payment thereof, sell on *Tuesday, February 4, 2020*, (that being the first Tuesday of said month), at public auction to the highest bidder for cash before the front steps (1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas) south side of the courthouse of Liberty County, Texas, in Liberty, Texas, the hereinafter described real property. The sale will begin no earlier than 10:00 o'clock a.m. on such day and will be conducted within the three (3) hour period following such time. Said real property is located in Liberty County, Texas, and is described as follows, to-wit:

That certain Lot Thirty-Seven (37), Block One (1) of Cedar Springs Subdivision, Section 2, a subdivision being duly recorded in Clerk's File Number 2016019628 of the Map Records of Liberty County, Texas.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD "AS IS" AND "WITH ALL FAULTS". ANY CONVEYANCE TO THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE EXPRESSLY MADE SUBJECT TO ALL VALID AND SUBSISTING COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAY, EXCEPTIONS, RESERVATIONS AND AD VALOREM TAXES DUE UPON OR AFFECTING THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY.

Executed the $\frac{\partial M}{\partial A}$ day of $\frac{\partial A}{\partial A}$	<u>nuary</u> 2020.
	Samitz
at 0:30 o'clock A_M	Jaime Carter Trustee
JAN - 3 2020	\vee

LEE H. CHAMBERS

TY CLERK LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF TRUSTEE

Jaime Carter & Associates Jaime Carter 312 Main Liberty, Texas 77575 936-936-5776

2 -

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

Pursuant to authority conferred upon me by that certain Deed of Trust executed by **DEMETRIO RUBIO**, JR. of Liberty County, Texas, dated May 20, 2016 and duly recorded in Clerk's File Number 2016008502, of the Official Public Records of Liberty County, Texas, I will, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust, in order to satisfy the indebtedness secured thereby and at the request of the holder of said indebtedness, default having been made in the payment thereof, sell on Tuesday, February 4, 2020, (that being the first Tuesday of said month), at public auction to the highest bidder for cash before the front steps (1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas) south side of the courthouse of Liberty County, Texas, in Liberty, Texas, the hereinafter described real property. The sale will begin no earlier than 10:00 o'clock a.m. on such day and will be conducted within the three (3) hour period following such time. Said real property is located in Liberty County, Texas, and is described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Nine (9), Block Eight (8) of Woodway I Subdivision, a Subdivision location in Joseph Dugat Survey, Abstract 175, Liberty County, Texas.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD "AS IS" AND "WITH ALL FAULTS". ANY CONVEYANCE TO THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE EXPRESSLY MADE SUBJECT TO ALL VALID AND SUBSISTING COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAY, EXCEPTIONS, RESERVATIONS AND AD VALOREM TAXES DUE UPON OR AFFECTING THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY.

at 10:30 FILED A M

JAN - 3 2020 LEE H. CHAMBERS COUNTY CLERK, LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS BY LANLAT DUCLAS DEPUTY

Executed the $\frac{1}{2020}$ day of $\frac{1}{2020}$. 15 Jaime Carter Trustee

ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF TRUSTEE

Jaime Carter & Associates Jaime Carter 312 Main Liberty, Texas 77575 936-336-5776

4

FILED at (DAL o'clock

Notice of Foreclosure Sale

JAN - 3 2020

LEE H. CHAMBERS

1. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described as follows:

Lot 46, Block 3 Southern Crossing, Section Five, Liberty County, Texas, a subdivision of 56.37 acres out of a called 183.82 acre tract as recorded in Liberty County Clerk's File No. 2015015658 and situated in the John Cole Survey, Abstract No. 158, Liberty County, Texas.

2. *Instrument to be Foreclosed*. The instrument to be foreclosed is the deed of trust recorded in clerk's file number 2018014502 of the real property records of Liberty County, Texas.

3. *Date, Time, and Place of Sale.* The sale is scheduled to be held at the following date, time, and place:

Date: February 4, 2020

۰.

4.

Time: The sale will begin no earlier than 10:00 a.m. or no later than three hours thereafter.

Place: In Liberty County at the area designated by the Commissioner's Court for sales of property under a power of sale conferred by a Deed of Trust or other Contract lien as follows: Liberty County Courthouse, 1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas 77575.

The deed of trust permits the beneficiary to postpone, withdraw, or reschedule the sale for another day. In that case, the trustee or trustee under the deed of trust need not appear at the date, time, and place of a scheduled sale to announce the postponement, withdrawal, or rescheduling. Notice of the date of any rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and filing requirements of the Texas Property Code. The reposting or refiling may be after the date originally scheduled for this sale.

4. *Terms of Sale*. The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, subject to the provisions of the deed of trust permitting the beneficiary thereunder to have the bid credited to the note up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the deed of trust at the time of sale.

Those desiring to purchase the property will need to demonstrate their ability to pay cash on the day the property is sold. The balance due on the note and the minimum bid is \$52,500.00.

The sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the deed of trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the sale will necessarily be made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the property, if any, to the extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the deed of trust. The sale shall not cover any part of the property that has been released of public record from the lien of the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any.

Pursuant to the deed of trust, the beneficiary has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part of the property.

• Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the property will be sold in "as is, where is" condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title (if any) provided for under the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the property.

Pursuant to section 51.0075 of the Texas Property Code, the trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by the trustee or any trustee.

5. *Type of Sale*. The sale is a nonjudicial deed-of-trust lien foreclosure sale being conducted pursuant to the power of sale granted by the deed of trust.

6. *Obligations Secured.* The deed of trust provides that it secures the payment of the indebtednesses and obligations therein described (collectively, the "Obligations") including but not limited to the promissory note in the original principal amount of \$52,500.00, executed by Shannon Michael Harper and Miranda Lynn Parham and payable to the order of SOUTHERN CROSSING FIVE, LLC Southern Crossing Five, LLC is the current owner and holder of the Obligations and is the beneficiary under the deed of trust.

Questions concerning the sale may be directed to the undersigned or to the beneficiary, SOUTHERN CROSSING FIVE, LLC at 2607 Cardinal Lane, Humble, Texas 77396.

7. *Default and Request to Act.* Default has occurred under the deed of trust, and the beneficiary has requested me, as trustee, to conduct this sale. Notice is given that before the sale the beneficiary may appoint another person trustee to conduct the sale.

Dated: 1 - 3 - 20.

Stan Nix, Trustee 25560 Ramrock Dr. Porter, Texas 77365 281-540-7636

FILED

Notice of Foreclosure Sale

JAN - 3 2020

LEE H. CHAMBERS COUNTY GLERK, LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS BLAMMEN IV ACLAS

1. *Property to Be Sold.* The property to be sold is described as follows:

Lot 76, Block 4 Southern Crossing, Section Five, Liberty County, Texas, a subdivision of 56.37 acres out of a called 183.82 acre tract as recorded in Liberty County Clerk's File No. 2015015658 and situated in the John Cole Survey, Abstract No. 158, Liberty County, Texas.

2. *Instrument to be Foreclosed.* The instrument to be foreclosed is the deed of trust recorded in clerk's file number 2019010483 of the real property records of Liberty County, Texas.

3. *Date, Time, and Place of Sale.* The sale is scheduled to be held at the following date, time, and place:

Date: February 4, 2020

Time: The sale will begin no earlier than 10:00 a.m. or no later than three hours thereafter.

Place: In Liberty County at the area designated by the Commissioner's Court for sales of property under a power of sale conferred by a Deed of Trust or other Contract lien as follows: Liberty County Courthouse, 1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas 77575.

The deed of trust permits the beneficiary to postpone, withdraw, or reschedule the sale for another day. In that case, the trustee or trustee under the deed of trust need not appear at the date, time, and place of a scheduled sale to announce the postponement, withdrawal, or rescheduling. Notice of the date of any rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and filing requirements of the Texas Property Code. The reposting or refiling may be after the date originally scheduled for this sale.

4. *Terms of Sale.* The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, subject to the provisions of the deed of trust permitting the beneficiary thereunder to have the bid credited to the note up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the deed of trust at the time of sale.

Those desiring to purchase the property will need to demonstrate their ability to pay cash on the day the property is sold. The balance due on the note and the minimum bid is \$43,950.00.

The sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the deed of trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the sale will necessarily be made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the property, if any, to the extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the deed of trust. The sale shall not cover any part of the property that has been released of public record from the lien of the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any.

Pursuant to the deed of trust, the beneficiary has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part of the property.

• Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the property will be sold in "as is, where is" condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title (if any) provided for under the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the property.

Pursuant to section 51.0075 of the Texas Property Code, the trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by the trustee or any trustee.

5. *Type of Sale*. The sale is a nonjudicial deed-of-trust lien foreclosure sale being conducted pursuant to the power of sale granted by the deed of trust.

6. *Obligations Secured*. The deed of trust provides that it secures the payment of the indebtednesses and obligations therein described (collectively, the "Obligations") including but not limited to the promissory note in the original principal amount of \$43,950.00, executed by Fernando Esau Alvarez Cisnerosand Mayra Alejandra Alvarez and payable to the order of SOUTHERN CROSSING FIVE, LLC Southern Crossing Five, LLC is the current owner and holder of the Obligations and is the beneficiary under the deed of trust.

Questions concerning the sale may be directed to the undersigned or to the beneficiary, SOUTHERN CROSSING FIVE, LLC at 2607 Cardinal Lane, Humble, Texas 77396.

7. Default and Request to Act. Default has occurred under the deed of trust, and the beneficiary has requested me, as trustee, to conduct this sale. Notice is given that before the sale the beneficiary may appoint another person trustee to conduct the sale.

Dated: ______ / - 3 - 2 0

Stan Nix, Trustee 25560 Ramrock Dr. Porter, Texas 77365 281-540-7636

FILED

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

Notice is hereby given of a public nonjudicial foreclosure sale.

LEE H. CHAMBERS

JAN - 8 2020

1. **Property To Be Sold**. The property to be sold is described as follows:

<u>THE SURFACE ONLY</u> in and to the following described real property in Liberty County, described as follows, to-wit:

All that certain land in Liberty County, Texas, being the surface only of Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, in Block 16 in the Raywood, Townsite, according to the map of said town recorded in Vol. N, page 604 of the Deed Records of said County; together with all improvements situated thereon; and being the same property described in Deed dated July 17, 1956, from Devers Canal Company to W. A. McGee, recorded in Vol. 446, Page 382, Deed Records, Liberty County, Texas.

2. Date, Time, and Place of Sale. The sale is scheduled to be held at the following

date, time, and place:

, p. 1

Date: February 4, 2020

Time: The sale shall begin no earlier than 1:00 P.M. or no later than three hours thereafter. The sale shall be completed by no later than 4:00 P.M.

Place: Liberty County Courthouse in Liberty, Texas, at the following location: The area of the Courthouse designated by the Commissioner's Court.

The deed of trust permits the beneficiary to postpone, withdraw, or reschedule the sale for

another day. In that case, the trustee or substitute trustee under the deed of trust need not appear at the date, time, and place of a scheduled sale to announce the postponement, withdrawal, or rescheduling. Notice of the date of any rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and filing requirements of the Texas Property Code. Such reposting or refiling may be after the date originally scheduled for this sale. 3. <u>**Terms of Sale**</u>. The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, subject to the provisions of the deed of trust permitting the beneficiary thereunder to have the bid credited to the note up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the deed of trust at the time of sale.

....*

Those desiring to purchase the property will need to demonstrate their ability to pay cash on the day the property is sold.

The sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the deed of trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the sale will necessarily be made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the property, if any, to the extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any.

4. <u>Type of Sale</u>. The sale is a nonjudicial deed of trust lien foreclosure sale being conducted pursuant to the power of sale granted by the deed of trust executed by TY RICHARDSON. The deed of trust is dated February 26, 2018 and is recorded in the office of the County Clerk of Liberty County, Texas, under Clerk's File #2018004806, of the Official Public Records of Liberty County, Texas.

5. <u>Obligations Secured</u>. The deed of trust provides that it secures the payment of the indebtednesses and obligations therein described (collectively the "Obligations") including but not limited to the promissory note in the original principal amount of \$50,000.00, executed by TY RICHARDSON, and payable to RANDAL WADE WALKER.

6. **Default and Request To Act**. Default has occurred under the deed of trust, and the beneficiary has requested me, as trustee, to conduct this sale. Notice is given that before the sale the beneficiary may appoint another person substitute trustee to conduct the sale.

DATED January 8, 2020.

By:

mike Felder

MIKE FIELDER P.O. Box 1265 Dayton, Liberty County, Texas 77535